Repealed By

ORDINANCE NO.403

AN ORDINANCE to amend Section No.1 of Ordinance No.398 of the Town of Kirkland, being entitled "AN ORDINANCE to regulate the sale of beer in the Town of Kirkland, authorizing the issuance of licenses thereforand fixing the amount to be paid therefor, fixing the punishment to be imposed for its violation, and repealing the provisions of Ordinances in conflict herewith.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF KIRKLAND:

That Section No.1 of Ordinance No.398 of the Town of Kirkland be amended to read as follows:

The term"beer" when used in this Ordinance Section No.1 shall be held to mean a malt liquor, containing not to exceed The per cent of alochel by volume. Legalized Beer.

Section No2. This Ordinance shall take effect from and after its passage, approval and publication in the manner p provided by law

Passed by the Town Council and approved by the Mayor this _____ day of January 1934.

Town Clerk

I Hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and corner copy of an Ordinar of the Town of Kenchand Daid Ordinance being No 404 and an Ordinance Quemaing Ordinane No 398. WBlesting Calera